STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1283 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1259

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Joint Petition of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC,)	
and Duke Energy Progress, LLC, to Request)	ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
the Commission to Hold a Joint Hearing with)	NOTICE OF INTERVENTION
the Public Service Commission of South)	
Carolina to Develop Carbon Plan)	

The North Carolina Attorney General's Office (AGO), by and through the undersigned attorneys, gives notice of intervention in the above-captioned dockets on behalf of the using and consuming public pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 62-20 and on behalf of the State and its citizens pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 114-2(8), for the reason that the matter is of significant public interest.

Pursuant to Rule 31-9, the AGO agrees to electronic service of all pleadings and other filings in this matter.

Respectfully submitted, this the 20th day of December, 2021.

/s/ Margaret A. Force
Special Deputy Attorney General
N.C. Department of Justice
Post Office Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602
Telephone: (919) 716-6053
Facsimile: (919) 716-6050

pforce@ncdoj.gov

/s/ Teresa L. Townsend Special Deputy Attorney General N.C. Department of Justice

Post Office Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602

Telephone: (919) 716-6980 Facsimile: (919) 716-6050 ttownsend@ncdoj.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that she has served a copy of the foregoing ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE NOTICE OF INTERVENTION upon the parties of record in this proceeding by email, this the 20th day of December, 2021.

/s/

Margaret A. Force
Special Deputy Attorney General